Vision
We will be a valued and resourceful leader
in our community by providing resource

information and support to individuals
entering back into our community

Mission

Union County Sheriff's Office and Union
County Community Corrections promotes
public safety by providing a preventative
and rehabilitative resource guide to
individuals, strengthening their ability
to live productively and lawfully.

Documents needed for assistance

Birth Certificates (all members in household)
Social Security Cards (of all family members)
Driver's License or State Issued ID
Rent/Electric/ Phone bills (on your name)
Proof of Income (pay stub if employed)
Checking & Savings Account (last 30 days)
Legal Documents (child custody/court orders)
Police Reports (if victim of abuse or fire)

Car Registration & Insurance Information
Fire Report (if victim of fire or other disaster)
Working Telephone / Contact number
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Pamphlet provided by the
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EMPLOYMENT

WORK-ONE 1-765-962-8591
(http://www.workone.com/

JOB SEARCH WEBSITES:

SERVICES

HEALTHCARE:

(https://www.indianacareerconnect.com/)
(http://www.careerbuilder.com)
(http://www.monster.com/)
(http://www.indeed.com) - type in zip code
(http://www.careersingear.com) truck drivers
{bttp://www.in.gov/dwd/
(http://www.snagajob.com/}

EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES:

UNION COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 765-458-5393
AFFORDABLE CARE ACT INFORMATION

UNION COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGING &

1-765-9338-6300
1-765-939-1532
1-765-935-3625
1-765-935-7062
1-765-966-2664
1-765-966-6366
1-765-962-6111

ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICE
CSA STAFFING

ELWOOD STAFFING

FIRST CALL

MANPOWER

PREMIUM ENTERPRISES INC.
SPARTAN STAFFING

WILLIAMS STAFFING 1-765-966-2621

SCHOOLS AND HOSPITAL EMPLOYMENT:

AGED
CENTERSTONE:
Richmond
Connersville
MERIDIAN HEALTH SERVICES
Richmond
wiC
UC IMMEDIATE CARE
REID IMMEDIATE CARE
WHITEWATER VALLEY URGENT CARE
FAYETTE URGENT CARE
BROOKVILLE HEALTHPLEX
MHMH URGENT CARE (BROOKVILLE)
FOOD:

765-458-5500

765-983-8000
765-377-1090

765-288-1928
765-458-5706
765-458-5191

1-765-935-1905

1-765-825-8686
1-765-827-8064
1-765-647-5126
1-765-647-0808

4 C'S CLOTHES CLOSET

N/A

(bttps://www.fayetteregional.org/
(https://www.reidhospital.org/
(https://www.mhmh.org/
(https://www.iue.edu/hr/
(https://www.ivytech.edu/humanresources/
(https://www.miami.muohio.edu
(https://www.purdue.edu/hr/careers/

GLEANERS 1-317-925-0191
CLOTHING:
4 C'S CLOTHES CLOSET N/A

GOODWILL - CONNERSVILLE
GOODWILL - RICHMOND
SALVATION ARMY - CONNERSVILLE
SALVATION ARMY - RICHMOND

1-765-825-6118
1-765-966-4108
1-765-825-2011
1/765-966-7791

RECOVERY y
RECOVERY
ST. BRIDGET CATHOLIC CHURCH
NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS MON. 7-8 PM
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS TUES. 7-8 PM
CENTERSTONE:@ UCCC FACILITY
12 STEP FACILITATION TUES. AM.

RED CROSS 1-765-825-4913
TRANSPORTATION:

UNION COUNTY TRANSIT 765-458-7277
BANKS:

A COMPLETE LIST IS INCLUDED IN THE DETAILED PACKET

OTHER:

ISP SCAM TASK FORCE 1-317-232-5843
ADULT PROTECTION 1-800-992-6978

CHURCHES

THE LIBERTY HERALD PUBLISHES A COMPLETE LIST
WITH ADDRESSES MONTHLY. A COMPLETE LIST IS
AVAILABLE IN THE DETAILED PACKET.



ORGANIZATIONS

ORGANIZATIONS

PURDUE EXTENSION OFFICE:
4-H ASSOCIATION
HOMEMAKERS CLUBS

ADOPT-A-DOG
AMERICAN LEGION
ANIMAL SHELTER

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
COLLEGE CORNER COMMUNITY CLUB

COLLEGE CORNER VOL. FIRE DEPT
COMMUNITY CARE IN UNION COUNTY
COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CLOTHES CLOSET
DUNLAPSVILLE CEMETERY ASSOC.
FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY

GIRL SCOUTS OF AMERICA

JUNCTION COMMUNITY CENTER

LEO CLUB { HS STUDENTS

UBERTY COUNTRY CLUB

UBERTY FFA

UBERTY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT

LONS CLUB
CDD FELLOWS

PARENT TEACHER ORGANIZATION:
SEE INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL LISTING

PARKS AND RECREATION
U.C.H.S. ATHLETIC DEPT

765-458-5055

765-994-5201
765-458-5545
765-994-5201

1-877-925-1900

765-732-3423
765-732-3492
765-458-7491
N/A
765-458-5790
765-458-5355
1-317-9246875
765-732-3628
765-458-5136
765-458-5664
765-458-5136
765-458-5823

765-458-5574
N/A

N/A
765-458-5808

r UTILITIES

.

.

WATER:

LIBERTY

WEST COLLEGE CORNER
VILLAGE OF COLLEGE CORNER

765-458-5823
765-732-3482
513-524-2710

ELECTRIC:

DUKE 1-800-521-2232
REMC 1-800-776-0493
GAS:

1-800-3261148
765-458-5141
765-732-3667

1-513-523-5692

OHIO VALLEYGAS CO.

FARM BUREAU CO-OP / LIBERTY
FARM BUREAU CO-OP / WEST CC
HARVESTLAND CO-OP

MURPHY GAS 1-765-825-9111
CABLE / PHONE:

COMCAST 1-800-934-6489
DIRECT TV 1-800-531-5000
DISH 1-888-249-6183
ETC 1-765-223-2000
FRONTIER

1-800-921-8101

 EDUCATION |

UNION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 765-458-5355
A variety of educational classes are offered

765-458-5500
765-458-5976
765-458-5976
765-458-5294

U. C. COUNCIL ON AGING AND AGED
U. C. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
U.C. DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

U.C. HISTORICAL SOCIETY
J.C. SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION

DISTRICT 765-825-4311
U. C. YOUTH LEAGUE 765-580-1012
VFW 765-458-6355

765-458-5336
765-458-5565

WEST POINT CEMETERY ASSOC.
WHITEWATER MEMORIAL STATE PARK

The Union County Resource Guide will be updated February and
August each year. Please report any updates or corrections to the
Union County Sheriff's Office,

Union County Community Corrections,

Union County Health Department or the
Union County Public Library

ADULT EDUCATION

1-765-827-0553

(GED)-TASC Task Assessing Secondary Completion

IVY TECH STATE COLLEGE
INDIANA UNIVERSITY EAST
UNION COUNTY SCHOOL CORP.
UNION COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
UNION COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COLLEGE CORNER UNION SCHOOL
COMMUNITY CARE:
HEADSTART
EARLY HEAD START
PREGNANT MOTHERS PROGRAM
PARENT TRAININGS
PURDUE EXTENSION OFFICE:
EXTENSION EDUCATOR
FAMILY NUTRITION PROGRAM
EDWARDS MEMORIAL NURSERY SCHOOL
WHITEWATER TECHNICAL CAREER CENTER

1-800-659-4562
1-800-959-3278
765-458-7471
765-458-5136
765-458-7438
765-458-5521
765-732-3183
765-458-7491

765-458-5055

765-458-7480
1-765-825-0521



EMERGENCY

UNION COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE
UNION COUNTY JAIL
ucsotipline@gmail com

LIBERTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

INDIANA STATE POLICE

UNION COUNTY:

765-458-5194

765-458-5721

1-765-778-2121

ASSESSOR
AUDITOR
CIRCUIT COURT
CLERK
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
DEPT. OF CHILD SERVICES
HIGHWAY
LANDFILL
RECORDER
SURVEYOR
TREASURER
DOG WARDEN
PROBATION
PROSECUTOR
CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION

U.C. DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION &
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

765-458-5331
765-458-5464
765-458-5934
765-458-6121
765-458-5755
765-458-5121
765-458-5692
765-458-6757
765-458-5434
765-458-7493
765-458-6491
765-580-2800
765-458-6961
765-458-6131

765-458-6105
765-458-5876

Success is a lifelong process of positive
and negative actions: learning from the
negative actions, applying positive
actions by utilizing the resources of our
community and engaging in;
employment, education, services,
recovery, and service to others.

NATIONAL HOT/HELP LINES

POISON CONTROL CENTER

CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE
NATIONAL CENTER FOR MISSING &
EXPLOITED CHILDREN

1-800-222-1222
1-800-800-5556

1-800-843-5678
SUICIDE:
NATIONAL HOPELINE NETWORK
NATIONAL SUICIDE LIFELINE
LOCAL HELP LINE:

1-800-784-2433
1-800-273-8255

LIBERTY:
CLERK 765-458-5823
POST OFFICE 765-458-5733
STREET DEPT 765-458-5455
WEST COLLEGE CORNER:
TOWN HALL 765-732-3482
POST OFFICE 765-732-3556

INDIANA STATE:

LICENSE BRANCH

CUSTOMER CONTACT CENTER
PAROLE
STATE ROAD CONDITIONS
STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

765-458-5234

1-888-692-6841

765-529-2359

1-800-261-7623

765-458-5771

CENTERSTONE CRISES LINE
{available 24/7)

1-800-832-5442

A detailed packet of information is
available at:

Union County Sheriff's Office
Union County Community Corrections
Union County Health Department
Union County Public Library



