# Vision

We will be a valued and resourceful leader in our community by providing resource information and support to individuals entering back into our community

## Mission

Union County Sheriff's Office and Union County Community Corrections promotes public safety by providing a preventative and rehabilitative resource guide to individuals, strengthening their ability to live productively and lawfully.

## Documents needed for assistance

Birth Certificates (all members in household)
Social Security Cards (of all family members)
Driver's License or State Issued ID
Rent/Electric/ Phone bills (on your name)
Proof of Income (pay stub if employed)
Checking & Savings Account (last 30 days)
Legal Documents (child custody/court orders)
Police Reports (if victim of abuse or fire)
Car Registration & Insurance Information
Fire Report (if victim of fire or other disaster)
Working Telephone / Contact number

# UNION COUNTY RESOURCE GUIDE

RECONNECT

**E**MPLOYMENT

SERVICES

**O**RGANIZATIONS

UTILITIES

RECOVERY

CHURCHES

**EDUCATION** 

SUCCESS

Pamphlet provided by the Union County Sheriff's Office and Union County Community Corrections 106 E. Union St. Liberty, IN 47353 765-458-5194 / 765-458-5755

### **EMPLOYMENT**

WORK-ONE 1-765-962-8591

(http://www.workone.com/

**JOB SEARCH WEBSITES:** 

(https://www.indianacareerconnect.com/)

(http://www.careerbuilder.com)

(http://www.monster.com/)

(http://www.indeed.com) - type in zip code

(http://www.careersingear.com) truck drivers

(http://www.in.gov/dwd/

(http://www.snagajob.com/)

**EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES:** 

ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICE 1-765-939-6300

CSA STAFFING 1-765-939-1532

ELWOOD STAFFING 1-765-935-3625 FIRST CALL 1-765-935-7062

MANPOWER 1-765-966-2664

1,00,000 2001

PREMIUM ENTERPRISES INC. 1-765-966-6366

SPARTAN STAFFING 1-765-962-6111

WILLIAMS STAFFING 1-765-966-2621

SCHOOLS AND HOSPITAL EMPLOYMENT:

(https://www.fayetteregional.org/

(https://www.reidhospital.org/

(https://www.mhmh.org/

(https://www.iue.edu/hr/

(https://www.ivytech.edu/humanresources/

(https://www.miami.muohio.edu

(https://www.purdue.edu/hr/careers/

## RECOVERY

#### **RECOVERY**

ST. BRIDGET CATHOLIC CHURCH

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS MON. 7-8 PM

TUES. 7-8 PM

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
CENTERSTONE:@ UCCC FACILITY

12 STEP FACILITATION TUES, A.M.

#### **SERVICES**

HEALTHCARE:	
UNION COUNTY HEALTH DEPT	765-458-5393
AFFORDABLE CARE ACT INFORMATION	)N
UNION COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGING 8	L
AGED	765-458-5500
CENTERSTONE:	
Richmond	765-983-8000
Connersville	765-377-1090
MERIDIAN HEALTH SERVICES	
Richmond	765-288-1928
WIC	765-458-5706
UC IMMEDIATE CARE	765-458-5191
REID IMMEDIATE CARE	1-765-935-1905
WHITEWATER VALLEY URGENT CARE	1-765-825-8686
FAYETTE URGENT CARE	1-765-827-8064
BROOKVILLE HEALTHPLEX	1-765-647-5126
MHMH URGENT CARE (BROOKVILLE)	1-765-647-0808
FOOD:	
4 C'S CLOTHES CLOSET	N/A
GLEANERS	1-317-925-0191
CLOTHING:	
4 C'S CLOTHES CLOSET	N/A
GOODWILL - CONNERSVILLE	1-765-825-6118
GOODWILL - RICHMOND	<b>1-7</b> 65-966-4108
SALVATION ARMY - CONNERSVILLE	1-765-825-2011
SALVATION ARMY - RICHMOND	1/765-966-7791
RED CROSS	1-765-825-4913
TRANSPORTATION:	
UNION COUNTY TRANSIT	765-458-7277
BANKS:	
A COMPLETE LIST IS INCLUDED IN THE DE	ETAILED PACKET
OTHER:	
ISP SCAM TASK FORCE	1-317-232-5843
ADULT PROTECTION	1-800-992-6978

## CHURCHES

THE LIBERTY HERALD PUBLISHES A COMPLETE LIST WITH ADDRESSES MONTHLY. A COMPLETE LIST IS AVAILABLE IN THE DETAILED PACKET.

# **ORGANIZATIONS**

ORGANIZATIONS	
PURDUE EXTENSION OFFICE:	765-458-5055
4-H ASSOCIATION	
HOMEMAKERS CLUBS	765 004 5304
ADOPT-A-DOG	765-994-5201
AMERICAN LEGION	765-458-5545
ANIMAL SHELTER	765-994-5201
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	1-877-925-1900
COLLEGE CORNER COMMUNITY CLUB	765-732-3423
COLLEGE CORNER VOL. FIRE DEPT	765-732-3492
COMMUNITY CARE IN UNION COUNTY COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CLOTHES CLOSET	765-458-7491
	N/A
DUNLAPSVILLE CEMETERY ASSOC.	765-458-5790
FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY	765-458-5355
GIRL SCOUTS OF AMERICA	1-317-9246875
JUNCTION COMMUNITY CENTER	765-732-3628
LEO CLUB ( HS STUDENTS	765-458-5136
LIBERTY COUNTRY CLUB	765-458-5664
LIBERTY FFA	765-458-5136
LIBERTY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT	765-458-5823
LIONS CLUB	765-458-5574
ODD FELLOWS	N/A
PARENT TEACHER ORGANIZATION: SEE INDIVIDUAL SCHOOL LISTING	
PARKS AND RECREATION	N/A
U.C.H.S. ATHLETIC DEPT	765-458-5808
U. C. COUNCIL ON AGING AND AGED	765-458-5500
U. C. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	765-458-5976
U.C. DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	765-458-5976
U.C. HISTORICAL SOCIETY U.C. SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION	765-458-5294
DISTRICT	765-825-4311
U. C. YOUTH LEAGUE	765-580-1012
VFW	765-458-6355
WEST POINT CEMETERY ASSOC.	765-458-5336

The Union County Resource Guide will be updated February and August each year. Please report any updates or corrections to the Union County Sheriff's Office,

765-458-5565

WHITEWATER MEMORIAL STATE PARK

Union County Community Corrections, Union County Health Department or the Union County Public Library

# UTILITIES

L.	
WATER:	
LIBERTY	765-458-5823
WEST COLLEGE CORNER	765-732-3482
VILLAGE OF COLLEGE CORNER	513-524-2710
ELECTRIC:	
DUKE	1-800-521-2232
REMC	1-800-776-0493
GAS:	
OHIO VALLEYGAS CO.	1-800-3261148
FARM BUREAU CO-OP / LIBERTY	765-458-5141
FARM BUREAU CO-OP / WEST CC	765-732-3667
HARVESTLAND CO-OP	1-513-523-5692
MURPHY GAS	1-765-825-9111
CABLE / PHONE:	
COMCAST	1-800-934-6489
DIRECT TV	1-800-531-5000
DISH	1-888-249-6183
ETC	1-765-223-2000
FRONTIER	1-800-921-8101
EDUCATION	
UNION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	<b>765-45</b> 8-5355
A variety of educational classes are offer	
ADULT EDUCATION	1-765-827-0553
(GED)-TASC Task Assessing Secondary C IVY TECH STATE COLLEGE	.ompietion 1-800-659-4562
INDIANA UNIVERSITY EAST	1-800-959-3278
UNION COUNTY SCHOOL CORP.	765-458-7471
UNION COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	765-458-5136
UNION COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL	765-458-7438
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	765-458-5521
COLLEGE CORNER UNION SCHOOL	765-732-3183
COMMUNITY CARE:	765-458-7491
HEADSTART	
EARLY HEAD START	
PREGNANT MOTHERS PROGRAM	
PREGNANT MOTHERS PROGRAM PARENT TRAININGS	765-458-5055
PREGNANT MOTHERS PROGRAM	765-458-5055
PREGNANT MOTHERS PROGRAM PARENT TRAININGS PURDUE EXTENSION OFFICE:	765-458-5055
PREGNANT MOTHERS PROGRAM PARENT TRAININGS PURDUE EXTENSION OFFICE: EXTENSION EDUCATOR	765-458-5055 765-458-7480
PREGNANT MOTHERS PROGRAM PARENT TRAININGS PURDUE EXTENSION OFFICE: EXTENSION EDUCATOR FAMILY NUTRITION PROGRAM	765-458-7480

## RECONNECT

EMERGENCY	911
UNION COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE	765-458-5194
UNION COUNTY JAIL	
ucsotipline@gmail com	
LIBERTY POLICE DEPARTMENT	765-458-5721
INDIANA STATE POLICE	1-765-778-2121
UNION COUNTY:	
ASSESSOR	765-458-5331
AUDITOR	765-458-5464
CIRCUIT COURT	765-458-5934
CLERK	765-458-6121
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	765-458-5755
DEPT. OF CHILD SERVICES	765-458-5121
HIGHWAY	765-458-5692
LANDFILL	765-458-6757
RECORDER	765-458-5434
SURVEYOR	765-458-7493
TREASURER	765-458-6491
DOG WARDEN	765-580-2800
PROBATION	765-458-6961
PROSECUTOR	765-458-6131
CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION	765-458-6105
U.C. DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION &	765-458-5976
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	
LIBERTY:	
CLERK	765-458-5823
POST OFFICE	765-458-5733
STREET DEPT	765-458-5455
WEST COLLEGE CORNER:	
TOWN HALL	765-732-3482
POST OFFICE	765-732-3556
INDIANA STATE:	
LICENSE BRANCH	765-458-5234
CUSTOMER CONTACT CENTER	1-888-692-6841
PAROLE	765-529-2359
STATE ROAD CONDITIONS	1-800-261-7623
STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT	765-458-5771

## **SUCCESS**

Success is a lifelong process of positive and negative actions: learning from the negative actions, applying positive actions by utilizing the resources of our community and engaging in; employment, education, services, recovery, and service to others.



POISON CONTROL CENTER	1-800-222-1222
CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE	1-800-800-5556
NATIONAL CENTER FOR MISSING &	

NATIONAL CENTER FOR MISSING & EXPLOITED CHILDREN

1-800-843-5678

SUICIDE:

NATIONAL HOPELINE NETWORK 1-800-784-2433 NATIONAL SUICIDE LIFELINE 1-800-273-8255

LOCAL HELP LINE:

CENTERSTONE CRISES LINE 1-800-832-5442 (available 24/7)

A detailed packet of information is available at:

Union County Sheriff's Office
Union County Community Corrections
Union County Health Department
Union County Public Library